# CH \$490.00 3552

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Al Chem & Cy US AcquiCo, Inc.		05/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allnex USA Inc.
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington
City:	County of New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	355205	BECKAMINE
Registration Number:	355739	BECKAMINE
Registration Number:	431652	UFORMITE
Registration Number:	434867	UFORMITE
Registration Number:	640869	CYMEL
Registration Number:	0705401	AEROTEX
Registration Number:	0732611	MELMAC
Registration Number:	741478	CYMEL
Registration Number:	753515	AEROTEX
Registration Number:	760885	AEROTEX
Registration Number:	0794244	CYREZ
Registration Number:	822212	CYMEL
Registration Number:	1017235	CYREZ
Registration Number:	1105378	CYCAT
Registration Number:	1419624	URAC
Registration Number:	1453767	TMXDI
Registration Number:	1453768	TMI
Registration Number:	2820914	CYCAT
Registration Number:	3741071	EBECRYL LEO
		TRADEMARK

900283787 REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0849

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/BS/ALLNEXUSA Inc/CON19TM/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of name to Allnex USA Inc#page1.tif source=Change of name to Allnex USA Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0850

PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AI CHEM & CY US

ACQUICO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AI CHEM & CY US ACQUICO,

INC." TO "ALLNEX USA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

5233217 8

140062019

You may verify this certificate at corp.delaware.gov/authver.sh

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION**: 1073123

DATE: 01-21-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0851

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 05/28/2013 FILED 04:47 PM 05/28/2013 SRV 130671853 - 5233217 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of AI Chem & Cy US Acquico, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST:	The	name	of	the	corporation	is	Allnex	USA	Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said corporation	has caused this certificate	to be
signed this 28	day of May	, 20 13	
	_		

Authorized Officer
Title: Deputy General Counsel

Name: Robert Luss

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0852